DOCKET: 50970021 US
US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

101160895

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TATENTS ONLI To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original locuments or copy thereof.				
	Hewlett-Packard France S.A.	9-27-99	<pre>* * Name: Hewlett-Packard Company * * Street: 3000 Hanover Street * * City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94303</pre>	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes XX N		* * Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? *Yes XX No	
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	XX Assignment		Execution Date: 12 July 1999	
١.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\overline{\mathbf{a}}$			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/345,064		* B. Patent No.(s) * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
	Additiona	ıl numbers a	ttached? res AA NO	
5.	Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docu should be mailed:		* 6. Total Number of application patents * involved: One *	
	Name: David N. Koffsky, Es Ohlandt, Greeley, Ru & Perle Street: One Landmark Square Address: Suite 903		* 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 * Enclosed * XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account *	
	Stamford, CT 06901		* 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
€.	Statement and signature.		934506	
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David N. Koffsky Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document [2]			
	David N. Koffsky		9/21/99 30 Date 000 50	
	Total number of pages	including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document [2]	
			₩11	

REEL: 010274 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

	A. (a French company having its principal place of				
	cle 1er ter., Section 1 of the French Patents Act of				
1978 relating to employee inventions, the first owner of the invention entitled:					
Casin	g Gasket				
devised by:					
Pierre RIEUVERNET					
(inventors names)					
(inventors names)					
NOW THEREFORE in accordance with	n an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard France				
	Delaware corporation having its principal place of				
business in Palo Alto, California), Hewlett-Packard France S.A. hereby perfects the					
assignment to Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file					
	Patent in each country worldwide, including, in				
particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled:					
,	* 1				
Casir	Casing Gasket				
and executed by the below named invent	ors on the indicated dates				
D. DECLUDATE	21.1 1000				
executed by Pierre RIEUVERNET	on May 31th, 1999				
executed by	on				
executed by	on				
executed by	on				
executed by	on				
and (h) the might to aloise any and all price	ority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or				
and (b) the right to claim any and an price will the model applications, relative to the	above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to				
obtain Letters Patent in each country and	the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as				
consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard France S.A. and Hewlett-Packard Company.					
Company.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignm	ent is executed by a duly authorized representative				
of Hewlett-Packard France S.A.					
<u> </u>					
By: (2 (lo1).					
·					
Title: 17 Marager					
Date: 12 7 99					
1 , , ,					
	HP Case No.: 50970021US				
TIC	11F Case No., 309/002105				
US					
A16.FR	Assignment France				
ATULEX	1 1001 Similarit 1 Tunico				

RECORDED: 09/27/1999

PATENT REEL: 010274 FRAME: 0712